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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt '

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 ~ No: ~~ 4458653 ~
Phone: 602-417-9200 i.. .......il'-

Transaction #: 4578398
Date of Transaction: 05/20/2019

CUSTOMER ''
RICHARD JENSEN
32775 S SHANGRILA DR 1

/@j BLACK CANYON CITY,AZ 85324-8784 US EY:

LINE ---UNIT--~~-# QTY DESCRIPTION ~REMARKS I ITOTALPRICE ~

-~--ILOCATABLEMIN~.RALS/MININGCLAIMS-
1 2.001 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

INEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC454996/$20.00, AMC454997/$20.00

- ~- LOCATABLE-MTIVERALS/MINING-CLAIM§- ~--~ _ n/a _ ~-~2 2.00 1 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

121ls:INAIMN~4fSJZfoj]11.~24549EE7/$37.00

[--F-- LOCATABLEMINERALS/MINING CLAIMS- 1 --'0.'.

1 3 12.00 ,  NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
INEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE »111 310.00
CASES: AMC454996/$155.00, AMC454997/$155.00

F------------------------TOTAL: F$424.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION ,,,
1 ~

,  j  |32775 S SHANGRILA DR
,|BLACK CANYON CITY AZ 85324-8784 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 5/20/2019
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*iii-64/
United States Department of the Interior f~

\==CFS*i/
BUREAU OF LANI) MANAGEMENT \<2Te,

Arizona State Office pi~~*jf*33' One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 850()4-4427

www.blm.gov/ay,/

JUL 0 2 2019

In Reply Refer to:
3800 (92()0) RM
AMC454996

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8385 5749 90

NOTICE

RICHARD JENSEN This Notice Affects the Claim(s)
32775 S SHANGRILA DR : Shown in the Block Below.
BLACK CANYON CITY, AZ 85324-8784

AMC454996, AMC454997
MAGGIE JOAN, MAGGIE JOAN 2

Djscrcnancies_Noted_on_Location«Noticeis)

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of
location for recordation of mining claims.

However, the following discrepancies were noted:

There is a question of which township the claims are located in. Based on the written description
and the map provided we are unsure if the claims are located in T. 11 N., R 1 W. or T. 11 N., R.
7 W. Please inform us which township the claims are actually located in.

lf additional information is required, please contact ROAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC number(s) on all correspondence.

S (14 l

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/1/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4528023
Agency Tracking ID: 1565314921 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 8/9/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC454996

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $165.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MAGGIE JOAN 2 AMC454997 AMC454996 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 10 of 101

U nited States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
B ureau  o f  L and  M an agem en t

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4528023

Transaction #: 4648832 
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2019

CUSTOMER:
RICHARD JENSEN 
32775 S SHANGRILA DR 
BLACK CYN CTY,AZ 85324 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC454997/S 165.00

- n/a - 165.00

TO T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/08/2019

NAME: RICHARD JENSEN 
32775 S SHANGRILA DR 
BLACK CYN CTY AZ 85324 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2391 AUTH CODE: 077633
NAME ON 

CARD: RICHARD JENSEN

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/16/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 10 Of 122

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4528021
Agency Tracking ID: 1565314612 

Assessment Year: 2020 
Paid On: 8/9/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC454996

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $165.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MAGGIE JOAN AMC454996 AMC454996 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 9 of 101

U nited States D ep artm en t o f the Interior  
B ureau  o f  L and M an agem en t

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4528021

Transaction #: 4648830 
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2019

CUSTOMER:
RICHARD JENSEN 
32775 S SHANGRILA DR 
BLACK CYN CTY,AZ 85324 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC454996/$ 165.00

- n/a - 165.00

TO T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/08/2019

NAME: RICHARD JENSEN 
32775 S SHANGRILA DR 
BLACK CYN CTY AZ 85324 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2391 AUTH CODE: 009547
NAME ON 

CARD: RICHARD JENSEN

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT
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7/15/2019 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Fwd: [EXTERNAL] RE: Elena Fink, AMC 454996

l-~K-1 Myers, Reann <rmyers@blm.gov>

Amoll 5 9 99 6

Fwd: [EXTERNAL] RE: Elena Fink, AMC 454996
1 message

Mattson, Robert <rmattson@blm.gov> Mon, Jul 15, 2019 at 6:27 AM
To: Reann Myers <rmyers@blm.gov>

Robert Mattson
BLM, Arizona State Office
Legal Instruments Examiner
9200 Lands, Minerals & Energy

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: ASOWEB, BLM_AZ <blm_az_asoweb@blm.gov>
Date: Wed, Jul 10, 2019 at 8:32 AM
Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL] RE: Elena Fink, AMC 454996
To: Robert Mattson <rmattson@blm.gov>

ASOWEB

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Rick Jensen <rickajensen@yahoo.com>
Date: Tue, Jul 9, 2019 at 6:44 PM
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Elena Fink, AMC 454996
To: blm_az_asoweb@blm.gov <blm_az_asoweb@blm.gov>

This message is in Response to
3800 (9200) RM
AMC454996

There was a question of the township of the claims' locations. The claims are located in T. 11 N., R 1 W.

Please let me know you have received this email, thank you.

Richard Jensen

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/O?ik=af13df706f&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1639131135181002575%7Cmsg-f%3A163913113518100. 1/1
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MINING CLAIM STATU-- EPORT
Data Entered: <, 7 0 \ '1,-, 99, MTP Checked By: ~~Z

GEOChecked By: -11 \ C,\ 6 £41
LEAD SERIALNUMBER: AMC 1 j 41 9 9 ~P thru AMIC Tyl ) ) 1 5
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: 

CHARGES:
LODE 

Processing Fee @ $ 20 = 540 --\PLACER Location Fee @ $37= _$ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ 5155 - 5 _92/MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = 5[UNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $__fz#TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim Other Fees $( placer Only) 
Other Fees SNUMBER OF LOCATORS: / 

TOTAL $
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: over-the-Counter [ 1 Mail[ 1 TIMELY FILED: Yes [v/F No [ ]LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 2/A R -7#) SEC 32.T R SEC

T R SEC
T R SEC
T R - SEC,

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE (V'] 
SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No{ 1WILDERNESS AREA { 1 -

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A 1 1 SX { ] PX[ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA { 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land ? Yes [ 1 No [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:Open to Entry On N/A [ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: vOID I ] PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS { 1 WITHDRAWN LANDS [ 1OTHER [ 1

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site«) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINALADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 7/> 3/020/ 7 IMITIALS ~~7



68

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

0 Amendment BLM Serial # .

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thatele MAGG/5 6,9/4 BLM

?619 MAY 20 
p

placer mining daimhas been located by Stamp .·-if

_2-1.LS=v-~2dti~- whose current Inalir~ 22*<

BE~El 
ED

0
addriss is £57.775- .9.644Vl.61(n |* ar__ , Z

3, Al23&_04 64.17 0 &1 61 'v ,·vA z. S<-532_

OFFI E

,

T. ganelaco,ined#*sdin.EAST Yb\degr and*.\5*3**bleVAPel _
County,Arizona. This dain is /3510 feet in length and 6 60 feet in width.

020 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice Is

posted attbe S E comer of the claim appmodinately /3ao feetin a /Es 1- direcion to the
6 / end me and 66(3 feetinahbA/J# *ection tothe _/Y\A/' endline. This•!1=611 le
marked by foirmonuments, one ateach comer of the ckim.

1

The location monument on which 11* ndice is poued is sihialed w#hin Sedion:33~_, Township , *

_d_ _lE, Range _1_ -Jl_, Gia Salt River Base and Me,1-, Arizoiia. mils daln encompasses
porSons oflhe folowing legalsubdvision(s) ifloca§ed bylegal sub@visionorthe folowing quadersection(sh
secion¢s). Townsilil*) =~i 64*DN)6 X, g >4/ h/, ,# 4 Con 7 0

AMC454qqb-T- H N -~ =7_ij - I ----_ - -,Gia Sit Rher:BaRe md Maii-1. Arizonai
The loca*yofthis ckim with refe,ence losorne natural objectorpermanent monument enda*2ional *6ommlion

0, aw concer„.u imioca# a,eas woim: -s2640.'s L/221,Lziz~~_
OF ES 8 2- tod Sed- oo
-The above Information is shown on the attached map.
DATEDANDPOSTED ontheground-1* 1 5- dayef _ 81 8 '>/ , 26 39.
~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(8) -FL\C\U-~ I 324 56-6
Signa~re(s) 3--__ - Form MICF1O2

Revised July 2014
This ibrm is available from the Ari=na Geological Survey and maybe reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ~

1- 1 mile --*----A Milisite ( )
I l
1 1/4 St 352

1

1 m
ile

WoR'th PiA.je ClreeK

1

Scale: 1* = 2000 feet

1. The above map depicts the -218*Ble__Chlabl_ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

23-, Township ..// A__, Range _2_ _\L. Gila and Salt River Base and Me,idian.

4VA\) APR i counw, Adzona.Totad*macreage is_ SS)
in OWn D D E

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: cod r YL. / // L _

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim con,ers and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim -- __ -

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This fom# is available  Rom the Ailzona Geology Sm¥ey and may be reproduced



,

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM =1= 5
0

0 Amendment BLM Serial# . m 3

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN matthe MA66/E IBAN 21 BLM >< 1\) .

RECEIVEDDate >placer mining claim has been located by Stamp
_.TZ*LES:£~__i[Ch.:~whose current mai#ng

: ' A -7 ST.,TE OFFICZ

ress is 3 2.7 3- - A fr CA- Oir Col-n
1\ L 55-/ 1,1/ LIGA A

The general course ofihis claim 1550Uth -lb NORTH and itls sNuated In*909P»/
County, Arimna. This olaim is / 3 R[) feet in length and 660 feet in width.

620 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at tbe SE corner of the daimapproximately _436© feet ina NOR /4 direction to the
,W E end lie and . 660 1*tin a \dE-<7- dir c6on 00 the __,lY'_.W end aha lbis dahn is

marked by fourmonuments, oneateach comer of the clakiL
aThe locaoon mon~nent on which INs natice is posted is simated witln SecOon x3sk . Township ~

6

_// /~/ , Range _/ _*l_, Gua Salt River Base and Me~an, Artzoria 70*s cialn encompasses

portions oflhe folowlig legal subcivision(s) ifloca*d bylegalsubdivision orthe folowing quaftersection(s),

AMC454491

secion(s), Townsh10(6) ~id Range(s)_-_zi__-2~LML-Zi__zlld'55(252
_Ill,Gia Sit River Base and Medcam, A~ona.
The loca*yofthis clahn wilh reference to some natu,al objector permanent mon:ment aildadaional inforrnalon

(ifany) concem010 ms loc,4 are as uloivs: _LEAD.„_-ZI~Sl~-_Il~~L_d~52Q.__~~-
0 ' 'Pols . -30 . A

The above Information is shown on the attached map.--

DATED AND POSTED on the ground-tus 1 5 . dayof P-1AV , 26/9.
~|E|~ LOCATOR(s) 0 AGENT ,

Print Name(s) ~1~64YC~---LGilt-lh~
Sigmhre(s) Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
This *Im is available from the Artmna Geologicd Survey and maybe reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer t>~

A------ 1 mile -----A Milisite ( )

1 1

1 1S lf<L 3

1 
m

ile

WoRth 8 Aje C reek<

Sc,le; 1 " 9 2000 feet ~

1. The above map depicts the / Y /AAA / E FJOAN' mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

'_-, Township UL __-ZE, Range ~1_ _FZ_. Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

_ZiEM.ELEELL County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is
E2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: , -

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

providea legal descripdon of theclaim-

Form M€FlOOR
Revised July 2014

This form is available Som the Arizona Gedogy Sm¥ey and may be reproduced



Date and Time Run:
6/14/2019 11:27:57 AM Page 1 of 1

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Case Recordation
Geographic Report with Land

F Meridian Township Range Section is equal to 14 011 ON 001 OW 032
and Admin State is equal to AZ

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Date and Time Run:
6/14/2019 11:25:42 AM

DEPARTMENT OF THE }NTERJOR 
Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Case Recordation

Geographic Report with Land

Admin State: AZ
Geo State:
Serial Number: AZA 031953PT

Total Case Acres: 871.010
-~ ~-

_Fasetyp«_ i Case Disp Mer 'TIP - 1% FSur Type Sur Nr Suf  Subdivision Pending Action
-

!220200 CLOSED 14 0110N 10010W 032 .MS 1430 '

Admin State: AZ
Geo State : AZ
Serial Number: AZA 033870PT

Total Case Acres: 225.230
Casetype ' Case Disp , Mer Twl- Rng Sec Sur Type Sur Nr Suf Subdivision Pending Action

F220200 , PENDING 14 011 ON ~ 00 low 032 , MS 1430 | Y

1 1_____1__

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA ~
PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NO 16 OFFIC,ALLY FILED 12/07/1959

YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
HA.p.*.(..FiGS

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

65 430
15.58

6 3 4 2 1 [-ITOSEGREGATED-TRACTS--~
(686) (640) (638) (562) ~- | RESuRVEY | 040,4 5.,RifY~5 427

20.65 .-2, NOITIH SWeD ~*SIC'N
US 429
20~06

SOO
10500

~01 1187 (645) US 17g
20.66 Lot 38. (.S)

20.66
<1' 22642 532.

7 8 9 10 11 12
(687) (619) (639) (624)

FOR ORDERS AFFECDIC OSPOSAL 09 USE OF
UN,DENT,RED LANDS WHHDRAIN FOR CLASBF,CA T,ON.
MINERALS WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO IDEI OF INSCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

IDS 214 NE
215 NW
2;6 Sw
217 SE

An Tp induded in Wdl Prescott NF Proc 6 10/21/1899

18 17 16 15 14 13
(688) NOTE - Miner* surveys US 180. IS 427. MS 429. MS 430.

IS 179. Lot 1721 (IS). Lot 1472 (MS) ond Lot 1430 (MS)
hove heen re/"poed using upcated *rky bes The

//re/ges in cffecteg protracted sections /ove been
estimcted to refiect -"ral suruy re}"ctions

US .142

58577919 20 21 22 23 24 *
(689) (603)

(6 No 72 (3<,Lo,37
~0.502

2205
./0

Lot 2053 (US 
lot 40
20.60 (2)97 051 5562

I. N. 92 D' 4,. 1721 (US [Ls 65398  191:W,US 2529 1 L. 46
30 29 28 2627 25 il_;%'" ----i »~(690) Oen No 89 1 /'340

(506: -0/0 ( 5471 Lot 39 ( 475) \ \9/61&13

Lot 1472 (MS) EF.25.48

I. W. 4360~ ( 37)D/C

Gen No .A

34569
./C

31 32 33 34 36
(691) (631)(635)

IS 3010 US 2054 1
4-3~0~2 4-Mis ri AR 02~~64

. '67

GSR Mer
wA#.G ...<NISCALE in crioins Th~ p~ 4 9,* Bur*ou s Recore .1 11Ue. ond *d be used CAD ~ T 11 N

10 5 0 ~0 ~0 ~0 only - a grcph,c .... thi .... aur-y .to. RK- 12-11-2008
0,d, *eon I act refle~ ti¢Ic ch~nges *,ch mo, %~ been L  R._18
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